
H
a

n
d

 P
u

m
p

 M
a

n
u

a
l

HAND PUMP
Parts Manual 

03/20/2025



PILECO, Inc. office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 773032

Hand Pum p Manual

I n d e x  P a g e

Hydraulic Hand Pump	 page # 3-4 

Manifold Complete	 page # 5 

Hand Pump 1/4" Hose assembly	 page # 6 



PILECO, Inc. office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 77303 3

Continued....

H y d r a u l i c  H a n d  P u m p 
A s s e m b l y 

55100



PILECO, Inc. office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 773034

H y d r a u l i c  H a n d  P u m p 
A s s e m b l y 

55100

Hydraulic Hand Pump Continued....

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 55107 P-51 ENERPAC PUMP 1
2 55120 G25-SL600-CB SS PRESSURE GAUGE 1
3 55121 4SAE MALE TO 1/4 NPT MALE ADAPTER 1
4 55104 1/4 JIC FEMALE SWIVEL FITTING TO 1/4 JIC FEMALE 

SWIVEL 1/4 PRESSURE HOSE
1

5 55109 1/4 JIC FEMALE SWIVEL FITTING TO 1/4 JIC FEMALE 
SWIVEL HOSE TO TANK

1

6 55122 RUBBER FOOT 1" X 1" - 5/16-18 X 3/4 BOLT 4
7 55105 PLATE 1
8 55103 MANIFOLD COMPLETE 1
9 55123 4 SAE MALE TO 1/4 JIC MALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 2
10 8001049 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 17
11 55125 M6-1.0 JAM NUT 4
12 8001050 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 6
13 1137184 10MM-1.5 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 6
14 8005969 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5 4
15 55108 CHAIN LINK #2/0 X 16" 1
16 8005970 5/16 FLAT WASHER 2
17 8005975 1/4 MALE JIC TO 1/4" FEMALE NPT FITTING 2



PILECO, Inc. office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 77303 5

55103

M a n i f o l d 
C o m p l e t e

ITEM NO.  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 55110 CXFA-XCN DIRECTION CHECK 1
2 55106 MANIFOLD 1
3 55111 DOERING DUMP VALVE 1
4 55112 NEEDLE VALVE 1
5 55113 RELIEF VALVE 1



PILECO, Inc. office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 773036

551 32

H A N D  P U M P  1 / 4 "  H O S E  A S S E M B LY  
1 5 0 F T  I N  5 0 F T  S E C T I O N S

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 55133 1/4” COUPLER NPFT SCREW TYPE QUICK DISCON-

NECT FEMALE
2

2 55134 1/4” 3000 SERIES NIPPLE NPFT SCREW TYPE 
QUICK DISCONNECT MALE

2

3 8000440 4 FEMALE JIC TO 4 FEMALE JIC 1/4 HOSE 50FT 3
4 55137 4 JIC MALE TO 4 JIC MALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 2
5 8001067 1/4 NPT MALE TO 1/4 JIC MALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 2


